

## Certified Bid Tabulation

**Bonicord Road Waterline  
County Wide Utility District  
Bid Date: May 11, 2018  
Job No. J-5981**

				Engineers Estimate		Marbury Construction Co. 79 Vester Taylor Road Denmark, TN 38391		Natrual Gas Piping P.O. Box 892 Dyersburg, TN 38025	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Construction Staking	LF	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	6-inch PVC Waterline Open Cut	LF	5600	\$ 10.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 9.31	\$ 52,136.00	\$ 11.21	\$ 62,776.00
5	6-inch Directional Bore HDPE	LF	425	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 17,425.00	\$ 46.39	\$ 19,715.75
6	6-inch Directional Bore PVC	LF	265	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 28.66	\$ 7,594.90
7	6-inch PVC Waterline Push-Through	LF	250	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13.66	\$ 3,415.00
8	10-inch Steel Casing w/ Spacers	LF	250	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 106.78	\$ 26,695.00
9	6-inch R.S. Gate Valve w/ Box	LF	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 1,069.23	\$ 3,207.69
10	4" x 4" Tapping Sadde, Valve & Box	LF	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,469.00	\$ 2,469.00	\$ 2,654.26	\$ 2,654.26
11	Mechanical Joint Fitting	EA	1000	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 5,850.00
12	Waterline Markers	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 90.37	\$ 361.48
13	Flush Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,071.00	\$ 2,071.00	\$ 3,394.85	\$ 3,394.85
14	Serivce Line Connection	LF	15	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 244.37	\$ 3,665.55
15	3/4" Serivce Line Open Cut	EA	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 475.00	\$ 7.96	\$ 796.00
16	3/4" Serivce Line Directional Bore	EA	400	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.46	\$ 4,184.00
17	Residental Meter Box & Corp Stop	EA	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 400.32	\$ 6,004.80
18	Cut & Gap Exisiting Waterline	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,303.78	\$ 1,303.78
19	Concrete	LS	7.5	\$ 50.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 212.19	\$ 1,591.43
20	Seed & Mulch	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
21	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>Total:</b>					<b>\$ 136,400.00</b>		<b>\$ 108,526.00</b>		<b>\$ 168,710.49</b>

I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

